## Indiana Law Review

Volume 9 1976 Number 2

Copyright © 1976 by the Trustees of Indiana University

Article	
The Flammable Fabrics Act and Strict Liability in Tort  David C. Campbell, John F. Vargo	395
Notes	
Indiana's Rape Shield Law: Conflict with the Confrontation Clause?	418
Remedies for Constitutional Torts: "Special Factors Counselling Hesitation"	441
The Reasonable Expectation of Privacy—Katz v. United States, A Proscriptum	468
Family Income Shifting Within the Subchapter S Corporation	<b>5</b> 00
Recent Development	
Criminal Procedure—Indiana Post-Conviction Remedy Rule 1	515
The failure of a defense attorney to conduct voir dire, make an opening statement, cross-examine the prosecution's witnesses, present defense witnesses, and make a closing statement is not sufficient incompetence for obtaining relief under Post-Conviction Remedy Rule 1, if such failure is due to an attorney's misconception of a single rule of law.—Bucci v. State, 332 N.E.2d 94 (Ind. 1975)	

## Book Review

REITZ: CASES AND MATERIALS ON CONTRACTS AS BASIC COMMERCIAL LAW

Kurt A. Strasser 525

Volume 9 January 1976 Number 2

The INDIANA LAW REVIEW is the property of Indiana University and is published five times yearly, December, January, March, April, and June, by the Indiana University School of Law—Indianapolis which assumes complete editorial responsibility therefor. Subscription rates: one year, \$12.50; three years, \$35.00; five years, \$50.00; foreign, \$14.00. Single copies: annual Survey Issue, \$6.00; other issues, \$3.50. Back issues, volume 1 through volume 8, number 1, are available from Fred B. Rothman & Co., 57 Leuning Street, South Hackensack, New Jersey 07606. Please notify us one month in advance of any change of address and include both old and new addresses with zip codes to ensure delivery of all issues. Send all correspondence to Business Manager, Indiana Law Review, Indiana University School of Law—Indianapolis, 735 West New York Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202. Publication office: 735 West New York Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46202. Second class postage paid at Indianapolis, Indiana 46201.